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Crown Office, June 15, 1866.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1866.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Justice.
Mr. Baron Pigott.

SOUTH WALES.
Pembrokeshire, Wednesday, July II, at Haver-

fordwest.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, the same

day, at the Town of Haverfordwest. •
Cardiganshire, Monday, July 16, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire, Wednesday, July 18, at Car-

marthen.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the same

day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Brecknockshire, Saturday, July 21, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Thursday, July 26, at Presteign.
Glamorganshire, Saturday, July 28, at Cardiff.

NORTH WALES.
Montgomeryshire, Monday, July 16, at New-

town,
Merionethshire, Thursday, July 19, at Dolgelly.
Carnarvonshire, Monday, July 23, at Carnarvon.
Anglesey, Thursday, July 26, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Monday, July 30, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Thursday, August 2, at Mold.
Cheshire, Monday, August 6, at Chester.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Justice of
the Common Pleas.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Baron.
Rutlandshire, Wednesday, July 11, at Oakham.
Leicestershire, Thursday, July 12, at the Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
Northamptonshire, Monday, July 16, at North-

ampton.
Buckinghamshire, Thursday, July 19, at Ayles-

bury.
Bedfordshire, Monday, July 23, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Thursday, July 26, at Hun-

tingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, July 28, at the

County Courts.
Suffolk, Wednesday, August 1, at Ipswich.
Norfolk, Monday, August 6, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, and County of the same City,

the same day, at the Guildhall of the same
City.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron Martin.
Mr. Justice Lush.

Durham, Monday, July 9, at Durham.
Northumberland, Saturday, July 14, at the Castle

of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Cumberland, Thursday, July 19, at the City of

Carlisle.
Westmorland, Saturday, July 21, at Appleby.
Lancashire, Monday, July 23, at Lancaster.
Lancashire, Thursday, July 26, at Manchester.
Lancashire, Tuesday, August 7, at Liverpool.

HOME CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Willes.
Mr. Baron Channett.

Hertfordshire, Tuesday, July 10, at Hertford.
Sussex, Monday, July 16, at Lewes.
Essex, Thursday, July 19, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Wednesday, July 25, at Maidstone.
Surrey, Wednesday, August 1, at Guildford.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Byles.
Mr. Justice Blackburn.

Southampton, Monday, July 9, at the Castle of
Winchester.

Wiltshire, Saturday, July 14, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Thursday, July 19, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, July 23, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Cornwall, Monday, July 30, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Friday, August 3, at Wells.
County of the City of Bristol, Thursday, August

9, at the Guildhall of the said City.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Keating.
Mr. Justice Shee.

Berkshire, Monday, July 9, at Abingdon.
Oxfordshire, Thursday, July 12, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Monday, July 16, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Friday, July 20, at Stafford.
Salop, Saturday, July 28, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Wednesday, August 1, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, August 4, at Mon-.

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, August 8, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Mellor.
Mr. Justice Smith.

Warwickshire, Tuesday, July 10, at Warwick.
Derbyshire, Saturday, July 14, at Derby.
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, July 19, at Not-

tingham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day. at the Town

of Nottingham.
Lincolnshire, Tuesday, July 24, at Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Yorkshire, North and East Riding Division, Satur-

day, July 28, at the Castle of York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Yorkshire, West Riding Division, Friday, August

3, at Leeds.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT, 1858.

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OP ACT BY THE BOROUGH
OF THETFOBD.

WHEREAS the Local Government Act, 1858,
was duly adopted on the 30th day of April, 1866,
by the borough of Thetford, in the counties of
Norfolk and Suffolk ; and notice of such adoption
has been given, and the other requirements of the


